2019
DIGITAL
ELECTRONICS
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
A Unit of ENGINEERS CAREER GROUP
Head O ce: S.C.O-121-122-123, 2nd oor, Sector-34/A, Chandigarh-160022
Website: www.engineerscareergroup.in       Toll Free: 1800-270-4242
E-Mail: ecgpublica ons@gmail.com         |      info@engineerscareergroup.in

corresponding 3-bit binary code. For example
the base-5 number 24 will be represented by its
BCP code 010100. In the numbering system the
BCP code 100010011001 corresponds to the
following number in base 5 systems
[GATE - 2006]
(a) 423 (b) 1324
(c) 2201 (d) 4231
7. Decimal 43 in Hexadecimal and BCD
number system is respectively
     [GATE - 2005]
(a) B2, 0100 0011 (b) 2B, 0100 0011
(c) 2B, 0011 0100 (d) B2, 0100 0100
8. The range of signed decimal numbers that
can be represented by 6-
number is
      [GATE - 2004]
(a) 31 to +31  (b) 63 to +64
(c) 64 to +63   (d) 32 to +31
9. 11001, 1001 and 111001 correspond to the
the following sets of number?
  [GATE - 2004]
(a) 25, 9 and 57 respectively
(b) 6, 6 and 6 respectively
(c) 7, 7 and 7 respectively
(d) 25, 9 and 57 respectively
10. bit 2
decimal number is 1000. The number is
[GATE - 2002]
(a) +8 (b) 0
(c) 7 (d) 8
11. ment representation of 17 is
                                         [GATE - 2001]
(a) 01110 (b) 01111
(c) 11110 (d) 10001
DIGITAL ELECTRONICS    GATE-2019
ECG PUBLICATIONS
   A unit of ENGINEERS CAREER GROUP
20
ASSIGNMENT
1. When signed numbers are used in binary
arithmetic, then which one of the following
notations would have unique representation for
zero?
(a) Sign magnitude
2. In the following codes a binary number
Y1Y2Y3 is converted by the given circuit.
y1 y2 y3
x1 x2 x3
(a) Excess-3 Code  (b) Gray Code
(c) Decimal Code  (d) BCD Code
3. Addition of all the gray code to convert
decimal (0-9) into gray code is:
(a) 129  (b) 108
(c) 69  (d) 53
4. Input
X  = 101010101
X = 111111112
XOR Gray Code
Output
Decimal
(a) + 255  (b) +127
(b) +31  (d) Zero
5. If (123)5 = (X3)Y, then the number of
possible values of X is
(a) 4   (b) 3
(c) 2   (d) 1
6. A computer has the following negative
numbers stored in binary form as shown. The
wrongly stored number is: